BUCKHORN FINE ART AWARD

Sponsored by the Wagstaffe Family

The Wagstaffe family are hardworking, long-term volunteers at the Buckhorn Festival of the Arts. Since the 1980's they have dedicated countless hours to support and facilitate this and other fund-raising events at the Buckhorn Community Centre. They are also avid art collectors and promoters of the visual arts.

In keeping with the mandate of the Buckhorn Festival of the Arts to recognize and support contemporary artistic talent, one award of \$500.00 is available annually.

To be awarded to an adult (aged 17 or older), pursuing an education in the visual arts at a recognized Canadian Art Institution, who demonstrates community involvement and is in need of nurturing support and recognition.

Deadline for Application: July 18, 2025
(MUST be received by this date)
Mail to: Buckhorn Community Centre
Buckhorn Festival of the Arts
P.O. Box 280
Buckhorn, ON. KOL 1J0

Courier to: Buckhorn Community Centre Buckhorn Festival of the Arts 1782 Lakehurst Rd. Buckhorn, ON. KOL 1JO

Contact Meghan: (705) 657-8833
Or email artfestival@buckhorncommunitycentre.com

